‘B 10 (Custom Form 10) (04/09)

Claim #220 Date Filed: 1/29/2010

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

PROOF OF CLAIM

Indicate the Debtor against which you assert a claim by checking the appropriate box below. (Check only one Debtor per claim form.)
O Cynergy Data, LLC - (Case No. 09-13038) ‘*Cynergy Data Holdings, Inc. — (Case No. 09-13039) O Cynergy Prosperity Plus, LLC —~ (Case No. 09-13040)

Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to wl{om the debtor owes money or property):

O Check this box to indicate that this
claim amends a previously filed

ANCHOR HOUSE FINANCIAL claim.
Name and address where notices should be sent: Name ID: 8455223 Pack No. 328 Court Claim
Number:
(if known)
ANCHOR HOUSE FINANCIAL Filed on:
SUSAN QUINN ’
401 N MILPAS ST STE E
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103
Teléphone No.

Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above): [0  Check box if you are aware that
anyone else has filed a proof of
claim relating to your claim.

Date s‘amwd copy W Attach copy of statement giving
0 No sait addressed W m : Telephone No. particulars.

L3 No copy to return

[0  Check this box if you are the
debtor or trustee in this case.

1. Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed: $

G0, 28370

If all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do not complete item 4.

If all or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5.

[0  Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of the claim. Attach itemized

statement of all 1nteres}‘or charges R e
Kecdye HAccovAl

2.  Basis for Claim: 19 I N Lo
(See instruction #3a on reverse side. )
- ( ¥
3.  Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debtor: % q
3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as: i& ! E 42(2 ]9[ M { z‘ﬂ 201 S
(See instruction #3a on reversezlde )
2N43135Y

L

3b. Creditor Tax ID #

4.  Secured Claim (See instruction #4 on reverse side. )
Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested
information.

Nature of property or right of setoff: ~ [[] Real Estate [ ] Motor Vehicle [] Other

Describe:

Value of Property: § Annual Interest Rate: %

Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claim,

if any: § Basis for Perfection:

Amount of Secured Claim: § Amount Unsecured: §

6. Section 503(b)(9) Claim Amount:
[ Check this box if your claim is for the value of goods received by the debtor within 20 days before the date of
commencement of the case (11 U.S.C. §503(b)(9)). Include the amount of such claim in the space for "Section 503(b)(9) Claim
Amount" above.

7.  Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.
8. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders,

5. Amount of claim Entitled to Priority
under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a). If any
portion of your claim falls in one of
the following categories, check the
box and state the amount.

Specify the priority of the claim.

[0 Domestic support obligations under 11
U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).

[ Wages, salaries, or commission (up to
$10,950*) earned within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptcy petition
or cessation of the debtor’s business,
which ever is earlier -- 11 U.S.C.

§ 507(a)(4).

[ Contributions to an employee benefit
plan -- 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).

[ Up to $2,425* of deposits toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property or
services for personal, family, or
household use -- 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

T Taxes or penalties owed to
governmental units -- 11 U.S.C.

§ 507(a)(8).

[ Other -- Specify applicable paragraph of]
11 US.C. § 507(a)(__ ).

Amount entitled to priority:

$
* Amounts are subject to adjustment on
4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafter with
response to cases commenced on or after

invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages and security agreements. You may also | e dase of adjustment.
attach a summary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of a security interest. You may
also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted” on reverse side.)
DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENT MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER SCANNING.
If the documents are not available, please e}plain- REGEWF [ ¥
FOR COURT USE ONLY

ANV QUM > Jougy ¢ OWIVE

Signature: The person filing this clalm must sign it. Sign and print name andtitle, if any, of the
creditor or other person authorized to file this claim and state address and telephone number if different
from the notice address above. Attach copy of power of attorney, if any.

PR 2.6 201

JAN 29 2010

Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both. 18 US.C. §§ 152 and 35 71

0913038091218163656001555



Claim #220  Date Filed: 1/29/2010


CHARTER CLAIBORNE HUGHES

Attorney at Law

21 East Canon Perdido Street, Suite 218
Santa Barbara, California 93101

January 28,

Cynergy Claims Processing Center
c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC
2335 Alaska Avenue

E1l Segundo, CA 90245

Cynergy Claims Processing Center
c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC
2335 Alaska Avenue

El Segundo. CA 90245

Re: Proof of Claim
Cynergy Prosperity Plus, LLC.

Dear Sir or Madam:

2010

Telephone Facsimile
(805) 965-6810 (805) 617-3378

VIA U.S. MAIL

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Enclosed herewith please find 4 Original Proof of Claim
forms together with a copy for acknowledgement and self-

addressed, stamped return envelope.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation. If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the

undersigned.

ry,truly yours,

RTFR CLAIBORNE HUSHES— .

CCH/tjim
Enclosures
cc: MDSQ Productions



TRIBUL MERCHANT SERVICES Application Status Record Page 1 of 2

Close
Window

serchant Information

MID 3: 3899000001372000
IDBA Name: |AMERICAN STANDARD FINANCE COM
Merchant {4, cOAST VILLAGE RD
Address:

City: MONTECITO

State: CA

£ip: 93108

Telephone: |8883033153

Emait

1 AIL.

Address: QUINNG3108@GMAIL.COM
Application Information

Date ane
Received: 371372009 11:18:00 AM
Status Date [[3/13/2009 11:18:00 AM
Status: Approved

374709~ Pending; website provided americanstandardfinance.com is not in compliance; website is
not secured and missing terms and condition polocies. The phone number provided on website
and app belongs to Anchor House. Please provide a completed moto addendurn under Harris bank,
Comyments: |approval conditional letter attached for type of services (memberships) and rolling reserve fetter
attached due to high risk account and set as exiting account (Anchor House)....KH 3/11/09-
ireceived updated website with terms and condition policies and secured. still pending for the rest

of the info previouly requested...Kh 3/13/09- Appro
View App: [\View PDF of This Merchanf Application
Equipment Information 1
Equipment  l..pr yp KIT NOT INCLUDED
Type:
TID #:
pownload: [N/A
Application
Name: None
App Num: NA
Serial #:
Deployment .
Status: Pending
Comments:
Equipment Information 2
Equipment
Type: AUTHORIZE.NET GATEWAY
TYD #: 028100153309001
pownload: {N/A
Application .
Name: Generic Auto Batch
App Num: NA

https://vimas.cynergydatacom/vimas/app_status_recdrd.asp?inunid=u6TnYI/bO54 195:0J...  3/13/2009
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Merchant #
Mew Location (3 Additional Location

450 Broadway - 3rd Floor » New York, NY 10038
Tel: 866-602-0895 www.TribulOnline.com

5 R

Name' PR : i " Aeoount{Do Buehess ASE

/Ziﬁrg /mﬂdeﬁ/ﬂns LoLf lpmsg?mz&ff (fff‘g‘gfmm FanpvIA- Com,-
U ) 2 %l " __/z 77 Canst UiAag &‘ M 55
e Bacosra OB Fy " mpnre er% SF Jwy _—
Hlhupna1s ki [t o - SB-E33S3

L \gﬁzﬂnga : | E-Mail K g0 JVEDSItE ACOrESS: FenrmecE
A LegaiA ﬂ-@g 23/'(1 g Mwww AT 18 STBAOAT) . ROy, L0 |
91 % 3 dof L7ﬁons Years in Business Years Owned Business

Plade %r | dpal Formation: " Country of Primary Business Operations: - o
Bank Referenca: , - Contact hone i
Sen  Bant ATrycd ot m% <o on_ o
5 ﬁg& i Py oﬁ%ﬁ%&‘ﬁ 3% %‘"?ﬁ’?‘."! S nnEsY =i ‘iz- SR & ‘°“f-j‘§
Name Date of Birth:
w2500 Qoo Oy I 2l 72* S sy
Residence Address: %} # Years:
o - Qricia S el s e S 2 ?3/61/ i
US Govemment Issusd D& Type of i Expiration Date: Country of Cstizenshlp {#f nat US): - 3
329957 P2V SO o 20 Y38 _(BE (307 T
Name: “Tttle: Date of Birth: Apgiicants SS % % Equity Ownershig:
Residence Address: - City: T T T T Shate: a3 #¥ears.
U3 Government Lssuéd 10§ Type of 1D: Expiration Date: Country of Cliizenship {rnot UsY Home Phone:
{ )
Tipe of meshxp 1 Sole Proprister ‘Merchant Type: Distovar mm:wsmmcaru ‘Sakes Prode
T Corporation (Péhrduly Tradad Dcmﬂ:r; (Publlzl\fT:gad} [} Medical or Legal Gurp D Retal $ (Be Acourala):
Parmersiip [ Text Exempt Org L 8Gle Mamber LLC T Mulll Mernber LLG {)CMcAssoe  : ° i
gu:am P:mmﬁp [ Peitienl Grg [ Other: e g iO Restaumnt [ C2rdSwhe - %
PP 3 . N ;£ Lodiail HMammi Koy Eniry with Impiind,
TypeoiGoodsorSer\at'pt :G?& 2: ,iﬁé s:&cgﬁ,ﬁggg \ Chﬂgiasﬁg e s
Do yau currarsty accepl Disover o gt - Nams of Current Frocassar: et il Orderf Riaphone %
7725, vou oSS (R 2 CSTE AT TaIEments § . 773'3"(’1 ' sme Based et "'"""““"“7_' A e

Has Merchiant or any ausociated ptincipal disclosad below Hed DY&: Dete:
banlaup!:g o baen sumsd i lrwoumzmy bnnmk:y Ne

Msmhm Location:  {J}RGtd Lasation wm\ sm Ftom D Gﬁﬂe Bnmng Dwemet Q awdence ather

AreaZoned :j Copwdil [l [ Residontal _ Square Footage:  [J02s0  [Yost-sco £1501:2:000 {Drtis

Doos the amourt of inventary and merchandise on shelves and floor appear consistent with this type of business? Ofes— LiNo

if No, exgplain:

“The Merchant. L] Owns {7 150555 the Business Promises Cadior Nams & Phone % o

Further Comments by inspecior {Must Complete)

| hereby verify that this application has been fully completed by merchant applicant ard that | have physically inspected the business premis&c of
the merchant at this address and e information stated above Is trué and correct to the best of my knowledge and beltef,

Verified and Inspected ay; Office # 10570 Representative & Rgae Signature: ot d#79 9
x pmis FEri3E N <

Whils Copy- Benk « Pk Copy - Mecthant  w—" # 2 TR 0801/08

r-d wooC_CTe oMo ) OTTIJT 1 gacien AN 2T End
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e
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Monthly Paper Statemsnt Fee: M‘? Manthly Online Servica Fael
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ACH Rejsct Fea: . $3500 Retrievef Few: PR
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150 Broadway 3" Floor New York - NY 10038
Tel: A88-602-0086-
s underwriting@®]joinbps.com a
A L N SR A e

Merchant Reserve Acknowledgement

This will acknowledge that as a condition of approval or continuance of the Merchant's (indicated below)
credit card processing account, Tribul Merchant Services LLC and its agents, including its processing
bank, have the authority to establish a reserve account in accordance with Section 7.B of the Merchant
Processing Agreement {"MPA”) and the following:

1. The reserve account will be established by:

Withholding _158 % _ from each gross depost.
Initials

2. The reserve account will be used to offsef any amounts owed by the Merchant under the MPA.
Merchant will forward to Tribul LLC funds lo replenish the reserve account if any funds are debited from
it .

3. The balance of the reserve account, if any, will be returned fo Merchant up to 270 days after
termination of the MFA or Marchant's last transmission of sales drafts, whichever is fater.

I acknowiedge that if there is any confiict between the terms of this letter and the ferms of the MPA, the
terms of the MPA will govem.

MSDQ Productions LLC // Amaerican Standard Finance.com
Busi Legal Name or D.B.A.

W PN

Sinature

Susan Quinn
Printed Nams

OVN 3 \RA-CH

Title , Date '




82/26/2809 13:25 885--966-2724 FEDEX KINKD'S 8374 PAGE Bl

Paths to prosperfty @ @

Montecito
Bank & Trust”

2126106

To Whom It May Concern:

MSDQ/AMERICAN STANDARD has existing account number 192077605 with
Montecito Bank & Trust, whose routing number is 122234783,

If you have any questions please feel free to me at 805-564-0213.

Thank you,

Kira. JJMM/Y\

Rena Hennen

Personal Banker
Montecito Bank & Trust
1000 State Strect

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Mailing Addrass RO, Box 2460 - Santg Barbara, CA 83120-2480 - Phone: 805-953-7511 » warw.muutesite.com




150 Broadway 3™ Floor New York - NY 10038
Tel: 866-802.-0688-

proge underwriting@®joinbps_com
I —

e

BT BAy R Ry
B R R %
AT

March 12, 2009

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to confirm that my business, MSDQ Productions LLC / American Standard Finance.com, hss
applied for a merchant account with Tribul Merchant Services LLC. I understand and agree that my Visa and

MasterCard account will only be used for momth to menth transactions. I also understand that I may not
process transaction(s) for more than 30 days in advance and no annual memberships.

Furthermore, I understand that failure to comply may result in termination of contract with

Tribul Merchaut Services LLC and funds may be held as a direct result of failure to
honor this agreement.

Sincerely, .
-
Owner Signam: X L w/ 9-\’-_‘

Merchant Name: Susan Quinn
Please Print




